KURIYAMA GP300TM AIR & WATER
TKURIYAMA GP300TM AIR & WATER
View Up To Date Info
< SCAN OR VISIT
SAFETY FACTOR
3:1
BRANDING
KOA.link/
GP
KURIYAMA GP300TM AIR & WATER GP-
BK ID WP 300 PSI
INDUSTRIAL RUBBER HOSE
TM
GP300™
GP Series
EPDM Rubber General Purpose Air & Water Hose
GENERAL APPLICATIONS
Air and water service in industrial,
construction, and agricultural
applications
Air compressors
CONSTRUCTION
Tube - Black EPDM
• Pneumatic tools
• Spray equipment
• Low-pressure transfer of non-
corrosive liquids
Reinforcement - Braided polyester yarn
Cover - Black or Red EPDM
SERVICE TEMPERATURE RANGE
-40°F (-40°C) to +212°F (+100°C)
FEATURES AND ADVANTAGES
• Durable Construction - Long-lasting, resistant to wear, ozone, and
hydrocarbons.
Uniform 300 PSI – All sizes rated to 300 PSI for safety.
• Braided-Construction Quality - Stable under pressure with minimal
expansion and twisting.
PACKAGING
Maximum 2 pcs. on reel
1/4" -1 1/2" ID hoses supplied on plastic reels
2" ID hoses supplied on wooden reels
2
ID OD
Part Number Color
(in) (mm) (in) (mm)
Max. Working
Pressure (psi)
Total Reel Packaging Weight
Length (ft) (lengths per reel) (lbs/ft)
GP-BK025X500 Black 1/4 6 33/64 13.0 300 500 1 x 500' 0.101
GP-BK031X500 Black 5/16 8 19/32 15.0 300 500 1 x 500' 0.128
GP-BK038X500 Black 3/8 10 22/32 17.5 300 500 1 x 500 0.170
GP-BK050X600 Black 1/2 13 53/64 21.3 300 600 2 x 300 0.229
GP-BK062X600 Black 5/8 16 15/16 24.0 300 600 2 x 300' 0.254
GP-BK075X600 Black 3/4 19 1 5/32 29.5 300 600 2 x 300 0.397
GP-BK100X900 Black 1 25 1 13/32 36.0 300 600 2 x 300 0.512
GP-BK125X200 Black 1 1/4 32 1 25/32 45.2 300 200 2 x 100 0.811
GP-BK150X200 Black 1 1/2 38 21/8 54.0 300 200 2 x 100 1.151
GP-BK200X200 Black 2 51 2 19/32 66.0 300 200 2 x 100 1.396
GP-RD025X500 Red 1/4 6 33/64 13.0 300 500 1 x 500' 0.101
GP-RD031X500 Red 5/16 8 19/32 15.0 300 500 1 x 500' 0.128
GP-RD038X500 Red 3/8 10 22/32 17.5 300 500 1 x 500' 0.168
GP-RD050X600 Red 1/2 13 53/64 21.3 300 600 2 x 300 0.227
GP-RD062X600 Red 5/8 16 15/16 24.0 300 600 2 x 300' 0.251
GP-RD075X600 Red 3/4 19 1 5/32 29.5 300 600 2 x 300' 0.395
GP-RD100X600 Red 25 1 13/32 36.0 300 600 2 x 300 0.507
GP-RD125X200 Red 11/4 32 1 25/32 45.2 300 200 2 x 100 0.803
GP-RD150X200 Red 1 1/2 38 2 1/8 54.0 300 200 2 x 100 1.140
GP-RD200X200 Red 2 51 2 19/32 66.0 300 200 2 x 100 1.382
Because we continually examine ways to improve our products, we reserve the right to alter specifications or discontinue products without prior notice.
KURIYAMМА kuriyama.com
OF AMERICA, INC.